

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SEP 16 1983

SID J. WHITE
CLERK SUPREME COURT
Sanya
Chief Deputy Clerk

ALLEN LEE DAVIS,)
Appellant,)
vs.)
STATE OF FLORIDA,)
Appellee.)

CASE NO.: 63,374

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHRYN L. SANDS
Assistant Attorney General
Suite 513
Duval County Courthouse
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
(904) 633-3117

Counsel for Appellee

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>PAGE</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	3
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR CHANGE OF VENUE.	
ISSUE II	15
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING THE DEFENSE'S MOTION FOR INDIVIDUAL AND SEQUESTERED VOIR DIRE, AND APPELLANT WAIVED ANY OBJECTION TO THIS RULING WHEN HE EXPRESSLY APPROVED THE JURY SELECTION PROCESS AND ACCEPTED THE JURY WITH THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THAT HE HAD NOT EXHAUSTED ALL OF HIS PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES.	
ISSUE III	19
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO STRIKE PROSPECTIVE JUROR LANE FOR CAUSE.	
ISSUE IV	23
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL WHEN APPELLANT'S FATHER ON RE-DIRECT EXAMINATION REFERRED TO APPELLANT'S POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION.	
ISSUE V	29
APPELLANT WAS NOT DEPRIVED OF HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR BIFURCATED TRIAL BY THE PROSECUTORIAL COMMENTS DURING THE PENALTY HEARING IN WHICH DEFENSE COUNSEL OBJECTED ONLY ONCE.	
CONCLUSION	42
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	42

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>PAGE</u>
Beckwith v. State, 386 So.2d 836 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	4
Branch v. State, 212 So.2d 29 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968)	16
Breedlove v. State, 413 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1982)	32
Chavez v. State, 215 So.2d 750 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968)	36,37
Christopher v. State, 407 So.2d 198 (Fla. 1981), <u>cert. denied</u> , 102 S.Ct. 1761 (1981)	16
Cochran v. State, 280 So.2d 42 (Fla. 1st DCA 1973)	41
Crawford v. State, 321 So.2d 559 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)	26,27
Cross v. State, 89 Fla. 212, 103 So. 636 (1925)	15
Darden v. State, 329 So.2d 287 (Fla.1976) <u>cert. dismissed</u> , 430 U.S. 704 (1977)	34,35,41
Dean v. State, 325 So.2d 14 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	25
Dobbert v. State, 328 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1976)	7
Edwards v. State, 428 So.2d 357 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	40
Essix v. State, 347 So.2d 664 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	15
Gibson v. State, 351 So.2d 948 (Fla. 1977)	30,41
Grant v. State, 194 So.2d 612 (Fla. 1967)	37
Hall v. State, 136 Fla. 644, 187 So. 392 (1939)	20
Harnum v. State, 384 So.2d 1320 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	7

Harper v. State, 411 So.2d 235 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	40
Harris v. State, 414 So.2d 557 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	38
Hawthorne v. State, 399 So.2d 1088 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	19
Hoy v. State, 353 So.2d 826 (Fla. 1977)	6,7,8
Irvin v. Dowd, 366 U.S. 717, 81 S.Ct. 1639, 6 L.Ed.2d 751 (1961)	13,20
Jackson v. State, 359 So.2d 1190 (Fla. 1978), <u>cert. denied</u> , 439 U.S. 1102, 99 S.Ct. 881 59 L.Ed.2d 63	13
Johnson v. State, 140 Fla. 443, 191 So. 847 (1939)	37
Johnson v. State, 166 So.2d 798 (Fla. 1st DCA 1964)	15
Johnson v. State, 351 So.2d 10 (Fla. 1977)	3
Jones v. State, 343 So.2d 921 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	16
Kalinosky v. State, 414 So.2d 234 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	15
Kaminski v. State, 63 So.2d 339 (Fla. 1952)	24,26
Kelley v. State, 212 So.2d 27 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968)	5
Kelly v. State, 371 So.2d 162 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	13,18
King v. State, 390 So.2d 315 (Fla. 1980)	15
Leon v. State, 396 So.2d 203 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	17,20
Lewis v. State, 377 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1979)	37
Loftin v. Wilson, 67 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1953)	16
Maggard v. State, 399 So.2d 973 (Fla.1981), <u>cert. denied</u> , 454 U.S. 1059, 102 S.Ct. 610, 70 L.Ed.2d 598 (1981)	15

Manning v. State, 378 So.2d 274 (Fla. 1979)	3,4,8,9, 13
Marrero v. State, 343 So.2d 883 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	18
McCaskill v. State, 344 So.2d 1276 (Fla. 1977)	5,13
McMillian v. State, 409 So.2d 197 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	35,36,37
McNealy v. State, 17 Fla. 198 (1879)	3
Miami Herald Publishing Company v. Lewis, 383 So.2d 236 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	5
Moncur v. State, 262 So.2d 688 (Fla. 2d DCA 1972)	17
Murphy v. Florida, 421 U.S. 794, 95 S.Ct. 2031, 44 L.Ed.2d 589 (1975)	4,7,8
Nebraska Press Association v. Stewart, 427 U.S. 539, 96 S.Ct. 2791, 49 L.Ed.2d 683 (1976)	13
Oliver v. State, 250 So.2d 888 (Fla. 1971)	6,11
Pait v. State, 112 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1959)	35
Paramore v. State, 229 So.2d 855 (Fla. 1969) <u>modified</u> , 408 U.S. 935, 92 S.Ct. 2857, 33 L.Ed.2d 751 (1972)	21,32
Peterson v. State, 376 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979), <u>cert. denied</u> , 386 So.2d 642 (Fla. 1980)	38,39
Porter v. State, 347 So.2d 449 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	36,37
Reed v. State, eee So.2d 524 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	37
Rideau v. Louisiana, 373 U.S. 723, 83 S.Ct. 1417, 10 L.Ed.2d 663 (1963)	3
Russ v. State, 95 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1957)	17
Russell v. State, 233 So.2d 154 (Fla. 4th DCA 1970)	36,37

Simpson v. State, 352 So.2d 125 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	41
Sims v. State, 371 So.2d 211 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	36,37
Singer v. State, 109 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1959)	9,19
Skipper v. State, 400 So.2d 797 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	19,20
Songer v. State, 322 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1975)	30
Spencer v. State, 133 So.2d 729 (Fla. 1961), <u>cert. denied</u> , 369 U.S. 880, 82 S.Ct. 1155, 8 L.Ed.2d 283 (1962), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 372 U.S. 904, 83 S.Ct. 742, 9 L.Ed.2d 730 (1963)	32
State v. Descoteaux, 614 P.2d 179 (Wash. 1980)	26
State v. Jones, 204 So.2d 515 (Fla. 1967)	30
State v. Morrison, 557 S.W.2d 445 (Mo. 1977)	21
Stewart v. State, 51 So.2d 494 (Fla. 1951)	35,37
Story v. State, 53 So.2d 920 (Fla. 1951), <u>cert. denied</u> , 343 U.S. 958, 72 S.Ct. 920, 96 L.Ed. 28 1337 (1952)	16
Straight v. State, 397 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1981) <u>cert. denied</u> , 454 U.S. 1022, 102 S.Ct. 556, 70 L.Ed.2d 418 (1981)	3,7,10, 13
Sullivan v. State, 303 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1974)	26,27
Teffeteller v. State, _____ So.2d _____ (Fla. 1983) [8 FLW 306]	31,32,41
Thomas v. State, 326 So.2d 413 (Fla. 1975)	32
Tillman v. State, 44 So.2d 644 (Fla. 1950)	30
United States v. Carroll, 582 F.2d 942 (5th Cir. 1978)	16
United States ex rel. Doggett v. Yeager, 472 F.2d 229 (3d Cir. 1973)	17

Walsh v. State, 418 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 1982)	23
Washington v. State, 86 Fla. 533, 98 So. 605 (1923)	40
Williams v. State, 386 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1980)	19
Zamora v. State, 361 So.2d 776 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	16

Florida Statutes:

Florida Statutes § 921.141(1) (1981)	31
Florida Statutes § 924.33 (1981)	22
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.330	15
